

Decision No. 20035

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

REGULATED CARRIERS, INC., a corporation,
Complainants,

vs.

M. RUSSELL, FIRST DOE, SECOND DOE, THIRD
DOE, FOURTH DOE, FIFTH DOE, FIRST DOE COR-
PORATION, SECOND DOE CORPORATION, THIRD
DOE CORPORATION, FOURTH DOE CORPORATION,
FIFTH DOE CORPORATION,

Defendants.

Case No. 3945

ORIGINAL

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Written request having been received from complainant
under date of October 27, 1937, and

Good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above entitled proceeding
be and the same hereby is dismissed without prejudice.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 15th day of
November, 1937.

Walter H. Hare
Leon C. Whittell
Robert H. Hare
Ray Swabner
Ray L. Hare
COMMISSIONERS: